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Frank Berg, P.E. 
Structural Engineer 
City of Saint Paul, Office of L.I.E.P. 
8 Fourth St. E., Suite 200 
Saint Paul, MN 55101-1024 
651.266.9072 
Fax: 651.266.9124 
E-mail:  frank.berg@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

Jim Fallon 
Building Codes & Standards Unit 
443 Lafayette Road North 
St. Paul, MN 55155-4341 
651.284.5861 
Fax: 651.284.5749 
E-MAIL: James.W.Fallon@state.mn.us 

Marlin Grant 
President 
Marlin Grant Homes, Inc. 
3334 Shepherd Hills Drive 
Bloomington, MN 55431 
952.831.3948 
Cell: 612.363.1208 
E-MAIL: mdgrant@usinternet.com 

Alan J. Vorderbruggen, P.E. (Alternate to 
Harvey Harvala) 
LHB, Inc. 
21 West Superior St., Suite 500 
Duluth, MN 55802 
218.279.2254 
Fax: 218.727.8456 
E-MAIL: 
alan.vorderbruggen@LHBcorp.com 

Dennis Hurst, P.E. 
President 
Hurst & Henrichs, Mn., Ltd. 
204 Board of Trade Building 
Duluth, MN 55802 
218.722.5199 
Fax: 218.529.2387 
E-MAIL: hursteng@uslink.net 

Daniel Kelsey, P.E. 
Construction Codes and Licensing 
443 Lafayette Road North 
St. Paul, MN 55155-4341 
651.284.5852 
Fax: 651.284.5749 
E-MAIL: dan.kelsey@state.mn.us 

Ronald J. LaMere, P.E. 
Principal 
BKBM Engineers, Inc 
5930 Brooklyn Boulevard 
Minneapolis, MN 55429-2518 
763.843.0438 
Fax: 763.843.0421 
E-Mail: rlamere@bkbm.com 

Michael Lederle, P.E., S.E. 
Vice President Engineering 
Opus Architects & Engineers, Inc. 
10350 Bren Road West 
Minnetonka, MN 55343 
952.656.4577 
Fax: 952.352.8577 
E-MAIL: mike.lederle@opus.ae.com 

Daniel E. Murphy, P.E. 
Principal 
Meyer, Borgman & Johnson, Inc.  
12 South Sixth Street, Suite  810 
Minneapolis, MN 55402-1564 
612.604.3604 
Fax: 612.337.5325 
E-MAIL: dmurphy@mbjeng.com 

Craig Oswell, P.E. 
Project Manager 
Ulteig Engineers, Inc. 
5201 East River Road, Suite 308 
Minneapolis, MN 55421 
763.277.6216 
Fax: 763.571.1168 
E-MAIL: coswell@ulteig-mpls.com 
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Jehangir (Rudy) E. Rudina, P.E. 
President 
Mazda Consultants, Inc. 
West 960 First National Bank Building 
332 Minnesota Street 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
651.292.8040 
Fax: 651.292.3383 
E-Mail: jerudina@mazdaconsultants.com 

Ronald A. Shaffer, P.E 
Senior Geotechnical Engineer 
Braun Intertec Corporation 
11001 Hampshire Ave. South 
Bloomington, MN 55438 
952.942.2234/ 952.995.2000 
Fax: 952.995.2020 
E-Mail: rshaffer@braunintertec.com 

Douglas K. Whitney, P.E. 
Plans Examiner 
City of Coon Rapids 
11155 Robinson Drive 
Coon Rapids, MN 55433 
763.767.6476 
Fax: 763.767.6573 
E-MAIL: Dwhit10351@aol.com 

Rex Swanson, P.E. (Alternate to Marlin 
Grant) 
(WI Registration) 
Tappe Construction Company 
915 Blue Gentian Road 
Eagan, MN 
651-256-2490 
Fax: 651-256-0300 
E-Mail: RSwanson@TappeConstruction.com 

Harvey H. Harvala, P.E. 
Chairman of the Board 
LHB Engineers & Architects 
21 West Superior St., Suite 500 
Duluth, MN 55802 
218.279.2235 
Fax: 218.727.8456 
E-MAIL: harvey.harvala@LHBcorp.com 
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